The University of West Florida Board of Trustees

In Recognition and Profound Appreciation of Distinguished Service

Trustee Christopher Pomory, Ph.D.

WHEREAS, Trustee Chris Pomory served on the Board of Trustees from August 2011 through July 2013, and used his position as trustee to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting University of West Florida students, faculty and staff, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Pomory represented the Faculty Senate, the principal governance body of the UWF faculty, during those years, serving as its President, and served with distinction on the Board of Trustees Academic Affairs Committee, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Pomory, Associate Professor, UWF Department of Biology, received his B.A., in Biology and a minor in Computer Science from Rollins College, M.S., Zoology from Texas A & M University (gig 'em Aggies), and Ph.D., from the University of South Florida, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Pomory's area of professional expertise and interest is the biology and taxonomy of the Echinodermata, commonly known as starfish, sea urchins, and brittle stars, and

WHEREAS, in Trustee Pomory's spare time he tends a beautiful English Rose Garden, like none other, for all his neighbors to enjoy, and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, meeting on this 11th day of June 2013, does, hereby commend Trustee Chris Pomory for his contributions to the University of West Florida, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution is included in the minutes of this meeting and a copy presented to Trustee Pomory as a token of the Board's appreciation.